
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5200
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
HIKE IN ROLL-ON-ROLL-OFF SERVICES BY KONKAN RAILWAY
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Konkan Railway initiates move to hike in the roll-on-roll- off services offered along Panvel-Mangalore corridor;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the impact of such hike on truck operators; and

(d) the benefits likely to be achieved by Konkan Railway as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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